

Criminal Appeal no.79 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000453-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.03 dated 21.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further order..

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

It transpires from the case record that notice has duly been served upon both the respondents.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/State.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent no.2.

Neither the respondent no.2 nor the Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 is found present on repeated calls.

It is now 12:10 p.m.

This court has no other alternative but to hold ex-parte against respondent no.2.

Fixing **09.09.2025** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation act ex-parte against respondent no.2.

D/C by me.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta