

Criminal Appeal no.79 of 2025  
CNR-WBCS01-000453-2025  
Present: Shri Anindya Bannerjee  
(Chief Judge in-charge)  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Bench-II, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00868

Order no.04 dated 09.09.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act ex-parte against the respondent no.2.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant by filing a petition prays for an adjournment on the ground that the conducting Ld. Counsel is unable to attend Court today due his illness.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/State.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **24.09.2025** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act ex-parte against the respondent no.2.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta